3.1 County’s Share of the PROJECT. The County shall pay for one hundred (100%) 
percent of the costs of the PROJECT as described in this Agreement, less the costs for the 
Village Work as described in Section 5.8 herein. The County’s total estimated cost for the 
PROJECT is Five Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty and 00/100 Dollars 
($532,560.00). 

This amendment still follows that costs associated with the details of the work as described for the 
“Design Engineering” Phase will be 100% CCDOTH. 

President Pro Tem Brennan asked if members of the Committee had any questions. There were none.